20 

(3) A contingency fee shall not exceed: 21 

(a) Twenty percent (20%) of the amount recovered up to ten million dollars 22 

($10,000,000); 23 

(b) Fifteen percent (15%) of the amount recovered between ten million dollars 24 

($10,000,000) and fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000);  25 

(c) Ten percent (10%) of the amount recovered between fifteen million dollars 26 

($15,000,000) and twenty million dollars ($20,000,000); and 27 

(d) Five percent (5%) of the amount recovered of twenty million dollars 1 

($20,000,000) or more. 2 

(4) A contingency fee shall not exceed twenty million dollars ($20,000,000), 3 

regardless of the number of actions or proceedings or the number of attorneys or 4

[...]

(b) Any payment of contingency fees shall be posted on the contracting body's 7 

Web site within fifteen (15) days after the payment of such contingency fees 8 

to the legal services contractor and shall remain posted on the Web site for 9 

at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 10 

(9) (a) In addition to the information required by KRS 45A.695, a contractor 11 

awarded a personal service contract for legal services that provides for 12 

payment by contingency fee shall maintain detailed current records, 13 

including documentation of: